

vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.358 OF 2021.

GKB OPTHALMICS LTD.,REP.
THR.ITS SENIOR MANAGER HR AND
ADM., CEDRIC LOBO ... Petitioner.

Versus

WORKMEN, REP. BY GOA TRADE AND
COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNION,
THR. ITS GEN. SEC., RAJENDRA ...Respondent.
MANGESHKAR

Mr. A. Nigalye and Mr. O. Kulkarni, Advocates for the
petitioner.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATED: 24th November, 2021.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.
- 2.** It is submitted that by the impugned award the Tribunal has imposed liability to pay various financial payments with retrospective effect in favour of the members of the respondent-Union.
- 3.** Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 22.12.2021.

MANISH PITALE,J.