

Andreza

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO. 358 OF 2021**

GKB Ophthalmics Ltd. Rep. Thr. Its Senior
Manager HR and ADM Cedric Lobo ... Petitioner

Versus

Workmen, Rep. By Goa Trade and
Commercial Workers Union, Thr. Its Gen. ...Respondent
Sec. Rajendra Mangeshkar

Mr. A. Nigalye, Advocate with *Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Advocate for
the Petitioner.*

Mr. Suhas Naik, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J
DATED: 22nd December, 2021**

P.C.

1. By consent of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties,
list for further consideration on 17.01.2022.

MANISH PITALE, J