

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.358 OF 2021

GKB OPHTHALMICS LTD., REP. THR.ITS
SENIOR MANAGER HR AND ADM., CEDRIC
LOBO

... PETITIONER

Versus

WORKMEN, REP. BY GOA TRADE AND
COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNION, THR. ITS
GEN. SEC., RAJENDRA MANGESHKAR

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Arunkumar V. Nigalye, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar with Mr. P. Sirvoicar and Mr. Suhas Naik
Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 19th October, 2023

P.C.

After hearing both the learned Counsel for some time, it is found that there is a possibility of settlement by negotiations.

2. Mr Gaonkar appearing for the Respondent submits that he will give a chart showing the exact calculations as per the award.

3. Mr. Nigalye appearing for the Petitioner submits that he will discuss with the Director/Officer who is capable of taking the decision.

4. Parties to inform the Court about further development on the next date. The matter is therefore posted on 26.10.2023 at 2:30 p.m. under the caption "For Directions".

5. The matter will be considered as "Part-heard". It is clarified that if no settlement is possible, the matter will be taken up for final disposal.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.