

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.358 OF 2021

GKB OPHTHALMICS LTD., REP. THR.ITS
SENIOR MANAGER HR AND ADM., CEDRIC
LOBO ... PETITIONER

Versus

WORKMEN, REP. BY GOA TRADE AND
COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNION, THR. ITS
GEN. SEC., RAJENDRA MANGESHKAR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J.E. Coelho Pereira, Sr. Advocate, along with Mr. Vilas
Pavithran and Mr. Vinod Korgaonkar, Advocates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 23rd July, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 13-08-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)