



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.358 OF 2021

GKB OPHTHALMICS LTD., REP. THR.ITS
SENIOR MANAGER HR AND ADM., CEDRIC
LOBO

... PETITIONER

Versus

WORKMEN, REP. BY GOA TRADE AND
COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNION, THR. ITS
GEN. SEC., RAJENDRA MANGESHKAR

... RESPONDENT

Mr. J.E. Coelho Pereira, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vilas Pavithran,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shithil Prabhudessai, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th August, 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has made an offer of a certain sum to be deposited by a Director of the Petitioner Company, towards partly securing the amount under the Award. Learned Advocate for the Respondent submits that the workmen would consider the same and report back to this Court.

2. List the matter on 12.09.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.